
 
Important Dates 2025-2026 

 
September 
 
Holiday (Labour Day)​ ​ ​ ​ Monday, September 1 

First day of school (orientation)​ ​ ​ Tuesday, September 2 

First day of classes (full day)​ ​ ​ Wednesday, September 3 

OPUS Card day​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Tuesday, September 9 

Meet the Teacher night​ ​ ​ ​ Thursday, September 11 

Professional day​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Friday, September 12​ ​ ​  

 
October 
 

Holiday (Thanksgiving)​ ​ ​ ​ Monday, October 13 

Student Photos/Grad Photos​ ​ ​ Thursday, October 16 

Professional day​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Friday, October 10 

Professional day​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Monday, October 20 

 

November 
 
End of term one​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Thursday, November 6 

Professional day​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Friday, November 7 

Professional day​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Monday, November 10 

Parent-Teacher Interviews​ ​ ​ ​ Thursday, November 27 

Professional day​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Friday, November 28 

 
December 
 

Winter break​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Monday, December 22 - Friday, January 2 

 
January  
 
Professional day​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Monday, January 5 

First day of classes after winter break​ ​ Tuesday, January 6 

Mid-Year Exam period​ ​ ​ ​ Wednesday, January 28 - Friday, January 30 

 
February 
 
Professional day​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Monday, February 2 

End of term 2​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Friday, February 6 

Parent-Teacher Interviews​ ​ ​ ​ Thursday, February 26 

Professional day​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Friday, February 27 

 

March 
 
March Break​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Monday, March 2 - Friday, March 6 

Professional day​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Monday, March 23 



 
April 
 

Holiday (Good Friday)​ ​ ​ ​ Friday, April 3 

Holiday (Easter)​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Monday, April 6 

Professional day​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Friday, April 24 

 

May 
 

Professional day​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Friday, May 15 

Holiday​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Monday, May 18 

 
June 
 
Last day of classes​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Friday, June 5 

Final exam period​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Monday, June 8 - Friday, June 23 

Last day of term​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Tuesday, June 23 


